ORDINANCE #15-23

AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTING AND AMENDING ORDINANCE #435-19 FIXING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN BOROUGH OFFICIALS, OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2022

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sayreville as follows:

Section 1. The following annual salaries be and the same are here established for the following Borough Officials, officers and employees and made part of Appendix 1 of Ordinance #435-19 and made part hereof.

Borough of Sayreville - AFSCME Salary & Wage Schedules

2022

Senior Pump Station Attendant

| | • | | | | | | | | |
|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Α | В | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 |
| 53,842 | 56,573 | 59,334 | 71,185 | 74,428 | 76,336 | 78,293 | 80,300 | 83,384 | 85,522 |

2022

Senior Pump Station Operators

| A | В | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 |
|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 47,028 | 49,581 | 52,103 | 63,802 | 68,326 | 72,788 | 74,725 | 76,416 | 80,111 | 84,052 |

SECTION 2. Severability Clause.

If any article, section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance is, for any reason, held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such decision shall not affect the remaining portions of this Ordinance and they shall remain in full force and effect, and to this end the provisions of this ordinance are hereby declared severable.

SECTION 3. Repealer.

All other ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

INTRODUCED/APPROVED ON FIRST READING

DATED: June 19, 2023

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C.

Daniel Balka, Councilman
(Admin. & Finance Committee)

Borough of Sayreville

ADOPTED ON SECOND READING

DATED: July 17, 2023

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C. Daniel Balka, Councilman

Clerk of the Borough of Sayreville (Admin. & Finance Committee)

Borough of Sayreville

| APPROVAL BY THE MAYOR ON THIS | DAY OF, 2023. |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | Victoria Kilpatrick, Mayor Borough of Sayreville |
| SEAN KEAN, ESQ., Borough Attorney | |